
I TowhsbipOfMumca·•2021 D�ftBudget••·· 
' • •  -. · ✓ • ,, ,· - - -- -· _ • • • - ·  '" ' _ _  ,, •

• • , • < ' . 
. 

. . 

• CHANGES SINCE LAST MEETING:

o Added $3,497.74 for DDEF Grant
o Added $10,000 to Planning Board for 10-ye.ar Master Plan Update
o Increase use of surplus as revenue (+$183,000)

o Draft budget projects tax increase of 1.69 cents

Salaries correction -- Match for Fire Grant was added in to salaries; correct total project salary 
increase is $107,000. Police S/W increase = $85,346. All other = $21,654 

• PERSONNEL DECISIONS:

• Zoning Official Increase from $15 to $20/hour
• Appointed to work 16 hrsiweek minimum; working l 9-20iweek

• Professional Salaries ··· unchanged
o Planning Board Solicitor
o Public Defender
o Prosecutor
o Court Interpreter
o Solicitor
o Judge

• Police (Funded)

• Hiring of 1 additional full-time officer

• APPROPRIATION DECISION:

• Lease requirements

• Proposed 2021 (2) vehicle lease ($30-40K, estimate)

• Foreclosures - Legal Unfunded

• 338 certificates - $92,000 current year taxes uncollected

• Columbia Road Tire Clean-up

• Police Watchguard Video - $42,174. Capital or include in operating budget?

March 12, 2021 Draft Budget For Discussion Only 









2021 Draft Budget 3/12/2021 

Budgeted Adopted Budget Amended by Amended Budget Actual Difference 
%Chan°e $ Chan e 2021 2020 rransfers/Emera 2020 2020 2020 

Appropriations Excluded From CAI 

Health Insurance 
NJDEP Stonnwater Management 0.00% 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 500.00 11,500.00 
Delcared Emergency - Corona Virus (40,000.00) 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.10 39,999.90 

Interlocal Agreement - Dispatch 1.81% 4,000.00 225,000.00 221,000.00 221,000.00 221,000.00 
Interlocal Agreement - Solid Waste 299,000.00 299,000.00 
Interlocal Agreement - SRO 0.00% 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 35,429.50 39,570.50 
Interlocal Agreement - IT 11.01% 992.00 10,000.00 9,008.00 9,008.00 9,008.00 

Sub-Total Interlocals 99.67% 303,992,00 609,000,00 305,008,00 305,008.00 265,437.50 39,570.50 

Drunk Driving Enforcement -62.17% (5,747.17) 3,497.74 9,244.91 9,244.91 9,244.91 
Clean Communities -100.00% (20,687.53) 20,687.53 20,687.53 20,687.53 
Recycling Tonnage Grant -100.00% (3,923.28) 3,923.28 3,923.28 3,923.28 
Municipal Alliance -100.00% (8,687.00) 8,687.00 8,687.00 8,687.00 
Municipal Alliance - Match -100.00% (2,171.75) 2,171.75 2,171.75 2,171.75 
Community Dev Block Grant 
USRDA SEARCH Grant -100.00% (30,000.00) 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 
Safe & Secure Grant 52,903.00 52,903.00 
Body Annor Grant -14.57% (231.79) 1,359.36 1,591.15 1,591.15 1,591.15 
Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over -100.00% (6,000.00) 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 
Click It or Ticket 
Match for Fire Grant 23,000.00 23,000.00 
US DOJ Body Annor Grant 1,798.00 1,798.00 

Sub-Total Grants 0.31 o/o 252.48 82,558.10 55,618.09 26,687.53 82,305.62 82,305.62 

Total Operations Excluded From CJ, 77.60% 340,920.48 703,558.10 412,626.09 26,687.53 439,313.62 348,243.22 91,070.40 

Total S/W Excluded from CAPS 45.60% 41,155.83 131,400.74 84,244.91 6,000.00 90,244.91 50,674.41 39,570.50 
Total O/E Excluded from CAPS 85.88% 299,764.65 572,157,36 328,381.18 20,687.53 349,068.71 297,568.81 51,499.90 

NJ Transporation Trust Fund 72,316.00 164,076.00 91,760.00 91,760.00 91,760.00 
Capital Improvement Fund 1400.00% 140,000.00 150,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 
Info Technology Equip & Supplies -80.00% (20,000.00) 5,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 10,716.85 14,283.15 
Road Improvements 
Facility Improvements 

Sub-Total Capital Improvements 151.72% 192,316.00 319,076.00 126,760.00 126,760.00 112,476.85 14,283.15 

Bond Principal 3.13% 5,000.00 165,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 

BAN Payment -100.00% (136,500.00) 136,500.00 136,500.00 136.500.00 
Interest on Bonds -16.00% (6,400.00) 33,600.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 
Interest on Notes -61.82% (13,600.00) 8,400.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 20.570.94 

Sub-Total Debt Service -42.26% (151,500.00) 207,000.00 358,500.00 358,500.00 357,070.94 

Emergency Authorizations 
Special Emergency - Tax Map Updatei 
Special Emergency - Revaluation 0.00% 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 

Sub-Total Deferred Charges 0.00% 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 

General Appropriations 7.59% 418,412.48 5,859,455.10 5,489,031.09 26,687.53 5,515,718.62 5,150,726.57 364,992.05 

Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 0.94% 6,110.61 653,830.23 647,719.62 647,719.62 647,719.62 

Total General Appropriations 5.68% 349,847.09 6,513,285.33 6,136,750.71 26,687.53 6,163,438.24 5,798,446.19 364,992.05 

Revenues 6,513,285.33 6,163,438.24 5,798,446.19 364,992.05 


